X24022
1
Serial E 2PROM
© Xicor, 1991 Patents Pending Characteristics subject to change without notice
DESCRIPTION
The X24022 is a CMOS 2048 bit serial E2PROM, inter-
nally organized 256 x 8. The X24022 features a serial
interface and software protocol allowing operation on a

X24022 P      T -V
Device
ORDERING INFORMATION
VCC Limits
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V
3 = 3V to 5.5V
2.7 = 2.7V to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
M = Military = –55°C to +125°C
Package
P = 8-Lead Plastic DIP
S = 8-Lead SOIC
Part Mark Convention
Blank = 8-Lead SOIC
P = 8-Lead Plastic DIP
S = 8-Lead SOIC
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
I = 4.5V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
D = 3V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
E = 3V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
F = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
G = 2.7V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
X24022      X
X